

MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Executive Branch of Tribal Government

Commissioner's Order 15-86

Education

A Commissioner's Order to hire the Job Training Partnership Act Summer Youth Program.

Whereas, Under provisions of Band Statute 1040-MLC-18, the Commissioner of Education has the authority to oversee educatinal affairs for the Mille Lacs Band; and,

Whereas, The Job Trainig Partnership Act falls under the jurisdiction of the Mille Lacs Band Education Division; and,

Whereas, the Administration Policy Board has not met to conduct business; and,

Whereas, hiring has to be done to meet the deadline for the employment of the Job Training Partnership Act Summer Youth Program.

Now Therefore, pursuant to the the authority vested in me as Commissioner of Education, I, Lindy S. Grell do hereby order the hiring of the Job Training Partnership Act Summer Youth Program.

Be it Finally resolved, that the hiring be done in a fair and equitable manner to all applicants.

Date, at Vineland, Minnesota this twenty-seventh day of June in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six,

Lindy S. Grell

Commissioner of Education

Approved as to form and execution.

Jay Kanassatega Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND

Star Route, Box 194, Vineland, Minnesota 56359

(612) 532-4181